Act of Parliament and in such manner and form as the Board of 
Directors should think most beneficial to the interests of the said 
Company And whereas by the said deed of settlement it was further 
agreed that the capital of the said Company should consist of £15,500 
(fifteen thousand five hundred pounds) to be constituted in 3100 
(three thousand one hundred) shares of £ 5 (five pounds) each and of 
such further sum or sums of money as should thereafter be raised by 
the creation of new shares as thereinafter in the said deed provided 
And whereas the original capital of the said Company consisting of 
the said 3,100 (three thousand one hundred) £5 (five pound) shares has 
been fully paid up And whereas the said Company is desirous of 
extending its operations so far as the same are authorized by law And 
whereas the said Company is desirous of being incorporated with 
limited liability and with the powers and subject to the provisions